10/00 m

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-12-2000



101318073

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type License Assignment x New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel #1 Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Release of Security Interest Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 8 00 Name | FINOVA MEZZANTNE CAPITAL INC Sirrom Capital Corporation Formerly X | Corporation Limited Partnership Association Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization <u>Tennessee</u> Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached AUSTIN INNOVATIONS, INC. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2222 West Rundberg Lane Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Suite 400 Austin Texas Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 04/11/2000 DHGUYEN 00000278 2008428 40.00 OP 01 FC:481

50 00 ID

50 ID

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0665

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

**TRADEMARK** 

			Frankling Frankling	: <u> </u>
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 06851-0027	Page	2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name ar	nd Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party	only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 615-782-2248				
Name A. Stuart Campbell	. Esq.			
Address (line 1) Farris, Warfield & Kanaday, PIC				
Address (line 2) 424 Church Street				
Address (line 3) Suite 1800				
Address (line 4) Nashville, TN 3721	·			
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	· -	ached conveyance	document	# 2
Trademark Application Number(s)	or Registration	on Number(s)	Mark if addi	tional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of			BOTH numbers for t	he same property).
Trademark Application Number	er(s)	Reg	istration Numb	er(s)
		2008428	1945332	1868164
			Γ	7
		\	<u> </u>	J
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 90	
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed X	eposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be Deposit Account		#	
	Authorization to	charge additional fee	es: Yes	No
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	e original docume	nt. Charges to depos		
	attu	When to	<b>.</b>	0 0000
A. Stuart Campbell, Esq.  Name of Person Signing		Signature	rebr	uary 8, 2000  Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0666

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC., a Tennessee corporation having a principal place of business at 500 Church Street, Suite 200, Nashville, Tennessee 37219, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interests in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Austin Innovations, Inc., 2222 West Rundberg Lane, Suite 400, Austin, Texas 78758, Tax I.D. # 74-2556893, which security interests are dated July 8, 1997 and which were recorded on July 14, 1997 at Reel 1610. Frame 0783 and Reel 1610, Frame 0779 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said FINOVA Mezzanine Capital Inc. has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed by David M. Roba, it Serior Uice President, thereby duly authorized, as of this Staday of January, 2000. Signed, Sealed and Delivered

in the Presence of:

FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC.

Name: Inui

STATE OF TENNESSEE ) COUNTY OF DAVIDSON )

Before me, Lea Ann Sexton \_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public of said County and State, personally appeared David M. Resha, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be Senior Via President (or other officer authorized to execute the instrument) of FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC., the within named bargainor, a corporation, and that Le as such Serior Via Hesidest executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by him as Senior Vice President:

Witness my hand and seal, at Office, this 2 day of Jan

108 2000 Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5

## **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Sidelite	2,008,428	October 15, 1996
Boogie Buster	1,945,332	January 2, 1996
Limelite	1,868,164	December 20, 1994

394343.1 1/27/00

RECORDED: 04/06/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0668